LPL4 INST REV0321
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
© 2020 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
Note: Before attempting installation please refer to your local electrical code.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS |  LPL4 LED Linear Luminaire
All specifications subject to change without notice.  For ConTech’s limited product warranty, go to www.contechlighting.com. For a printed copy of the warranty, call 1-847-559-5500.
Read all the instructions before installation. Save instructions for later use.
CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY

• Installing contrary to instructions may cause unsafe conditions.
• WARNING: Risk of fire. Most dwellings built before 1985 have supply wire
rated at 60°C. Consult a qualified electrician before installation.
• To avoid hazards to children, account for all parts and properly dispose of
all packing materials.
• Call the Technical Support department at ConTech Lighting with any
installation questions.
Installation should be carried out by a qualified electrician.
Table 1. LPL4 Electrical Rating
P1
120V
50/60Hz
   Max Current Max Watts Max Current Max Watts
 Model Number Description Interconnected Interconnected Interconnected Voltage Max Units Input
 LPL4S083040KC  8" Standard Output 0.03 A 3.6 W   111
 LPL4S123040KC  12" Standard Output 0.04 A 4.8 W   83
 LPL4S243040KC 24" Standard Output 0.07 A 8.4 W   47
 LPL4S323040KC 32" Standard Output 0.09 A 10.8 W   37
 LPL4H083040KC  8" High Output 0.04 A 4.8 W   83
 LPL4H123040KC 12" High Output 0.07 A 8.4 W   47
 LPL4H243040KC 24" High Output 0.12 A 14.4 W   27
 LPL4H323040KC 32" High Output 0.17 A 20.4 W   19
3.33 A 400 W
LPL4 INST REV0321
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
© 2020 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.